(c)  Reductions in lot and setback requirements. For lots created as part of a cluster development, 
minimum gross land area, minimum lot width, and minimum setback requirements may be reduced 
as follows:  

(1)  Minimum lot size requirements specified in section 3.8 may be reduced to five thousand, five 
hundred (5,500) square feet gross land area.  

(2)  Minimum lot width requirements specified in section 3.8 for R-LD5, R-LD1, R-1A, R-1, R-2A, 
and R-2 zoning districts may be reduced to fifty (50) feet.  

(3)  Minimum street setback requirements specified in Section 3.8 may be reduced to ten (10) feet